
To 

Delhi Pollution Control Committee 

SKY 

Department of Environment, Govt of NCT of Delhi 

DIAGNOSTICS 
Qualty you can hut.. 

4h Floor, ISBT building, Kashmere Gate, Delhi -110006. 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Submission of annual BMW report 

Director 

Dr AmiBIRGNOSTICS FVT. LTD. 

l am here by submitting the annual biomedical waste report for the year 2023 with all 
documents. Please find the attachments. 

Sky Diagnostics Pvt LtÝ 

C7- Kiran Garden, Uttam Nagar 

Delhi 

Delhi 110059 

19-06-2024 

YOAGNOSTICS PT. LTD. 
C-7, Kiran 

Utam Nagai, 
rDoh10059 

CIN NO: U33100DL2018PTC335029 

den, 

ISO 9001:2015 

LOCATION MAP 

9C-7, Kiran Garden, Opp. Metro Pillar No. 717,Uttam Nagar, New Delhi- 59 011-430113009 +91-8287187685,9821161300 
skydiagnosticsdelhi@gmail.com e www.skydiagnostics.in 



SI. Particulars 

; [To bc submitted to the prescribed authority on or before 30" Junc every ycar for thc period from January 
to Decembet of the preccding year, by the occupicr of health care faciliiy (HC) or common bio-mcdical 
waste trcatment facility (CBWTF)) 

No. 

1.Particulars of the Occupier 

3. 

4 

(ii) Name of HCF or CBMWTF 

() Name of the authorised person (occupicr or : 
operator of facility) 

(iii) Address for Correspondence 

(iv) Address of Facility 
(v)Tel. No, Fax. No 

(vi) E-mail ID 
(vii) URL of Website 

Form - IV (See rule 13) 

(vii) GPS coordinates of ICF or CBMWTF 

(ix) Ownership of HCF or CBMWTF 

ANNUAL REPORT 

(x). Status of Authorisation under the Bio-Medical 
Waste (Management and Handling) Rules 

Type of Health Care Facility 

(xi). Status of Consents under Water Act and 
Act 

(i) Bedded Hospital 
(ü) Non-bedded hospital 

(Clinic or Blood Bank or Clinical Laboratory 
Rescarch Institute or Vetcrinary Hospital 

Details of CBMWWTF 

(iii) License number and its date of expiry 

i) Number hcalthcare facilities covercd by 
CBMWTE 

(ii) No of beds covered by CBMWTF 

or 

or any 

(iii) Installed treatment and disposal capacity of 
CBMWTE: 

facility 

(iv) Quantity of biomedical vwaste treated or disposed 
by CBMWTF 

Quantity of waste generatcd or disposcd in Kg per 
annum (on monthly average basis) 

Air 

Size 

DR.AIT GupT� 

Sky DsANOSTIcs PrT47D 

|UTTAMMAGAR, NOcwtoosg 

SkydiaostisoIh Omi. con 
wwwr stydursrn 
Avaledle inooptaps 

(State Government %r Prnc or 
Semi Govt. or any othcr) 

Authorisation PccCs) Ni) 20 19 
BMwsr/AuTHlsay9 

M 23J02l201 alid up to ..MA. 
Valid'up tÏ: 

No. of Beds: 

cuiicad loboatmya 
|Digsti canli 

Kg/day 

Kg/day 

NA 

NA 

Yellow Category 
Red Category 
While: 
Blue Category 

Details of the Storagc, treatment, transportation, processing and Disposal Facility 
(i) Details of the on-site storage 

WA 

A 

MA 

Gencral Solid vaste: 

box2 
7.8oX |2 

Capacity: 
Provision of on-sitc storage : (cold storage or 

SNDAGNOP. LTD. 

other) 

any other provision) 



disposal facilities 

(iii) Quantity of recyclable wastes 
sold to authorized recyclers after 
treatment in kg per annum. 
(iv) No of vehicles used for collection 
and transportation of biomedical 
waste 

(v) Details of incineration ash and 
ETP sludge gencratcd and disposcd 
during the treatment of wastes in Kg 
per annum 

(vi) Name of the Common Bio-: 
Medical Waste Treatment Facility 
Operator through which wastes are 
disposed of 
(vii) List of member HCF not handed 
over bio-medical waste. 

Do you have bio-medical waste 

Management committee? If yes, attach 
minutes of the meetings held 
during the reporting period. 

Type of treatment 
equipment 

Incinerators 
Plasma Pyrolysis 
Autoclaves 

Microwave 

Hydroclave 
Shredder 

Needle tip cutter or 

destroyer 
Sharps 
encapsulation or 
concrete pit 
Deep burial pits: 
Chemical 

disinfection: 
Any other 
treatment 

equipment: 

No 

of 

units 

Cap Quantity 

Quantity Where generated 
disposed Incineration Ash 

ETP Sludge 

acity treatedor 

Kg/ 
day 

Red Category (like plastic, glass etc.) 

disposed 
in kg 
per 
annum 

SMS Walerghae Bmw 
Rt lt 

KY DAGNOTOE. LD. 



9. 

10 

Details trinings conductcd on BMW 
Number of trainings conducted 
on BMW Managenent 
number of personuel traincd 

(iii) number of personnel traincd at 
the rine of induction 

(i) 

(ii) 

Date: 

(iv) number of personncl not 
undergonc any raining so far 
(v) whether standard nmanual for 

training is available? 
(vi) any other infomation) 
Details of the accident occured 
during the year 
(i) Number of Accidents occurred 
(ii) Number of the persons affected 
(iii) Remedial Action taken (Please 
attach details if any) 
(iv) Any Fatality occurred, details. 
Are you meeting the standards of air 
Pollution from the incinerator? How 

many tinnes in last year could not met 
the standurds? 

Details of Continuous online emission 

momtoring systems installed 
Liquid waste generated and treatment 
methods in place. How many times 
you have not met the standards in a 

year? 
Is the disinfection method or 

sterilization meeting the log 4 
standards? How many times you have 
not met the standards in a year? 

12 Any other relevant information 

Certified that the above report is for the period from 

SKYOIAGNOSTICS PVT. LTD 
C-7, Kiran Garden, 

Utam Nagar, 
Now Deh110059 

1glas2024 Placec: elh 

12 

2 CNw #ong ) 

Sodun hypochlav la ant pH 
Ne 

(Air Pollution Control Devices attached with the 
Incinerator) 

A 

Oj-o -2023 5 3) -12- 2023 

NostlcsS PVI 
DA Ar aveTA 

Name and Signature of the Head of the Institution 



40023097 

Month 

Jan-23 

Feb-23 

Mar-23 

|Apr-23 

May-23 
|Jun-23 

Jul-23 
|Aug-23 
Sep-23 
Oct-23 

Nov-23 
Dec-23 

Total 

Yellow Yellow 
Nos 

2 

1 

1 

3 

3 

2 

3 

35 

C-7, KIRAN GARDEN, UTTAM NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110059 

Wt 

1.00 

0.50 

2.50 

0.50 

1.50 

2.00 

1.50 

1.00 

2.00 

3.00 

2.10 

1.70| 

SKY DIAGNOSTICS PVT LTD 

19.30 

Red 

Nos 

3 

4 

3 

5 

4 

3 

3 

4 

3 

40 

Red Wt 

1.50 

1.50 

2.50 

1.50 

3.10 

2.00 

1.50 

1.60 

2.00 

1.10 

1.90 

1.50 

21.70 

White White 

Wt nos 

tofooofofoofoooooo> 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Years: 2023 

Blue 

Nos 

Fr SKY D0AGNoSTICS PVT. LTo. 

o 

Blue Wt 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

ANS 

Total 

Nos 

5 

4 

4 

3 

6 

5 

6 

6 

75 

Total Wt 

2.50 

2.00 

5.00 
2.00 

4.60 

4.00 

3.00 

2.60 

4.00 

4.10 

4.00 

3.20 

41.00| 



2. 

3. 

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE 
(Government of N.C.T. of Delhi) 

File number of authorization: DPCCI(11)(5)(01)/2019/BMW/NST/AUTH/1504779 
Application No: 551751 

4 

4th & 5th Floor, ISBT Building Kashmere Gate, Delhi 110006 
visit us at: https://dpccocmms.nic.in 

(AUTHORIZATION UNDER BIO MEDICAL WASTE MANAGEMENT RULES, 2016) 

M/s SKY DIAGNOSTICS PVT LTD an occupier of the facility located at C-7, KIRAN GARDEN, 
UTTAM NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110059 is hereby granted this authorization (one time) for Generation, 
Segregation,Storage, of Biomedical Waste at the above mentioned premises and for Transportation, 
Treatment and Disposal of Bio-Medical Waste through Common Bio-Medical Waste Treatment Facility 
(CBMWTF) authorized by Delhi Pollution Control Committee (DPCC). 

Quantity of Biomedical waste handled : 0.20 (Kg/day) 

Date:23/07/2019 

This authorization to HCF, being a non-bedded hospital, is issued until the status of HCF is changed or the 
authorisation is cancelled/ suspended for non-compliance of Bio-Medical Waste Management Rules, 2016 
or for any other reason under the law. 

This authorisation is subject to the conditions stated below and to such other conditions as may be specified 
in the rules for the time being in force under the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986. 

-;-Termns and Conditions-; 

AJEETA 
DAYAL 

Date 201907 23 
AGRANAL 215455 -05 30 

Drgtally signed 

Signature. 

by AJEETA DAYAL 
AGRAWAL 

Designation 

1. The occupier shall comply with the provisions of Bio-Medical Waste Management Rules, 2016 as 

amended to date. 
2. The authorization or its renewal shall be produced for inspection at the request of any officer authorized 

by DPCC. 
3. The occupier shall ensure that bio-medical waste is not mixed with other wastes and is segregated into 

containers /bags at the point of generation in accordance with Schedule-I (part I). 

4. The occupier shall have a valid agreement with the operator of a facility authorized by DPCC for 

collection, transportation, treatment & disposal of the bio-medical waste. 
5. The Occupier shall hand over the bio-medical waste to the authorized operator of a facility timely and 

duly segregated, labelled, tagged and kept in proper containers for the collection, transportation, treatment & 

disposal as per Rules. 
6. The occupier shall inform the prescribed authority immediately in case the operator of facility does not 
collect the bio-medical waste with in the intended time or as per the agreed time. 

7. The occupier shall maintain records of the Bio-Medical Waste generated and disposed off. The record 
shall be made available, for inspection & verification, to any officer authorized by DPCC. 
8. In case of any major accident involving Bio-Medical Waste, the occupier shall report the accident in 
Form-I,prescribed under the Rules, to DPCC. 

9. In case the occupier is having a DG Set, he shall comply with the noise standards laid down vide Gazette 

Notification of Ministry of Environment and Forest (MOEF), Government of India Dated 17.05.2002 and 

AYDAGNOsofot 
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