

CIN NO: U33100DL2018PTC335029



То

Delhi Pollution Control Committee

Department of Environment, Govt of NCT of Delhi

4th Floor, ISBT building, Kashmere Gate, Delhi – 110006.

Sub: Submission of annual BMW report

Dear Sir,

I am here by submitting the annual biomedical waste report for the year 2023 with all documents. Please find the attachments.

Dr Amit Gratagnostics PVT. LTD.

Director

Sky Diagnostics Pvt Ltd

C7- Kiran Garden, Uttam Nagar

Delhi 110059

Delhi

19-06-2024

CAGNOSTICS PVT. LTD. C-7, Kiran Garden, Uttam Nagar, New Deihi-110059

Form - IV (See rule 13) ANNUAL REPORT

[To be submitted to the prescribed authority on or before 30th June every year for the period from January to December of the preceding year, by the occupier of health care facility (HCF) or common bio-medical waste treatment facility (CBWTF)]

ſ	61	Particulars	1		
	SI. No.	Particulars .			
ł	1.	Particulars of the Occupier			
	•	(i) Name of the authorised person (occupier or :			
		operator of facility)		DR. AMIT GUPTA	
ĺ		(ii) Name of HCF or CBMWTF	1:	SKY DAGNOSTICS PUTATO	
		(iii) Address for Correspondence	:	C-7/ KIRAN GARDEN	
		(iv) Address of Facility	-	CITTAM MAGAR, NDCLH- 110059	
		(v)Tel. No, Fax. No	:	011-42011300	
		(vi) E-mail ID	:	Skydiagnostisdelhi @gnail. Con	n.
		(vii) URL of Website		www.stydignoctics.in	
		(viii) GPS coordinates of HCF or CBMWTF		Non leste in google maps.	
2	:	(ix) Ownership of HCF or CBMWTF	1:	(State Government or Private or	
				Semi Govt. or any other)	
		(x). Status of Authorisation under the Bio-Medical	:	Authorisation OPCC(1)(5) N(01) 2019	
		Waste (Management and Handling) Rules		BMW INST AUTH 1504779	
			1	23 07/2019 alid up to	
		(xi). Status of Consents under Water Act and A		Valid up to:	
	_	Act		~^A	
	2.	Type of Health Care Facility	:		
		(i) Bedded Hospital	:	No. of Beds: NA	
		(ii) Non-bedded hospital	:	Chinical Laboratoria	
		(Clinic or Blood Bank or Clinical Laboratory of Research Institute or Veterinary Hospital or an other)	1	Clinical laboratory and Diegrosti canter	
		(iii) License number and its date of expiry	1	NA	
	3.	Details of CBMWTF	:		
		(i) Number healthcare facilities covered by	:		
1	; ·	CBMWTF		~~~	
		(ii) No of beds covered by CBMWTF	:	~~A	
		(iii) Installed treatment and disposal capacity of CBMWTF:	:	Kg/day 🔨	
		(iv) Quantity of biomedical waste treated or disposed			
		by CBMWTF	:	Kg/day /VA	
	4.	Quantity of waste generated or disposed in Kg per annum (on monthly average basis)	:	Yellow Category 1-60×12 Red Category: 1.80×12 White: 0	
				Blue Category : O	
	5	Details of the Storage, treatment, transportation, proce			
	5	(i) Details of the on-site storage : Size	.ssing a		
		Cavility	•	6M	
		Capac		on-site storage : (cold storage or	2
				on-site storage : (cold storage or vision)	
	1			THE PUT	LTD.
•		х.			

disposal facilities		Type of treatment equipment	No of units	Cap acity Kg/ day	Quantity treatedor disposed in kg per
· ·		Incinerators Plasma Pyrolysis Autoclaves Microwave Hydroclave Shredder Needle tip cutter or destroyer Sharps encapsulation or concrete pit Deep burial pits: Chemical disinfection: Any other treatment equipment:	T	¥A	nnum
(iii) Quantity of recyclable wastes	:	Red Category (like plas	stic, glass	s etc.)	
sold to authorized recyclers after treatment in kg per annum.		MA			
(iv) No of vehicles used for collection and transportation of biomedical waste	:.	MA			
(v) Details of incineration ash and ETP sludge generated and disposed during the treatment of wastes in Kg per annum		Quantity Where gene disposed Incineration ETP Sludge			
(vi) Name of the Common Bio- : Medical Waste Treatment FacilityOperator through which wastes are disposed of		SMS Wating	race Ret L	Br ta	∽w∕
(vii) List of member HCF not handed over bio-medical waste.		\sim			
Do you have bio-medical waste Management committee? If yes, attach minutes of the meetings held during the reporting period.	·	Nor			

•

.

.

•

•

۰.

Dis

. . .

Details trainings conducted on BMW 03 (i) Number of trainings conducted on BMW Management 12 (ii) number of personnel trained (iii) number of personnel trained at 2 CNew joining the time of induction (iv) number of personnel not undergone any training so far None (v) whether standard manual for training is available? _ (vi) any other information) Details of the accident occurred 8 during the year (i) Number of Accidents occurred NIL (ii) Number of the persons affected me (iii) Remedial Action taken (Please NA attach details if any) (iv) Any Fatality occurred, details. Mi 9. Are you meeting the standards of air Pollution from the incinerator? How NA many times in last year could not met the standards? Details of Continuous online emission NA monitoring systems installed 10 Liquid waste generated and treatment Lequid waste's treated with methods in place. How many times 1. Sodien hypochlarite and pH you have not met the standards in a year? Is maintaine 11 Is the disinfection method or yes sterilization meeting the log 4 standards? How many times you have Never. not met the standards in a year? 12 Any other relevant information (Air Pollution Control Devices attached with the Incinerator) NA

Certified that the above report is for the period from 01 - 01 - 2023 (5 31 - 12 - 2023

.....

SKY DIAGNOSTICS PVT. LTD. C-7, Kiran Garden, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-110059

Date: 19/06/2024, Place: De/hi

ì

DR AMIT GUPTA

Name and Signature of the Head of the Institution

SKY DIAGNOSTICS PVT LTD C-7, KIRAN GARDEN, UTTAM NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110059



40023097

Years: 2023

Month	Yellow Nos	Yellow Wt	Red Nos	Red Wt	White nos	White Wt	Blue Nos	Blue Wt	Total Nos	Total Wt
Jan-23	2	1.00	3	1.50	0	0.00	0	0.00	5	2.50
Feb-23	1	0.50	3	1.50	0	0.00	0	0.00	4	2.00
Mar-23	4	2.50	4	2.50	0	0.00	0	0.00	8	5.00
Apr-23	1	0.50	3	1.50	0	0.00	0	0.00	4	2.00
May-23	3	1.50	5	3.10	0	0.00	0	0.00	8	4.60
Jun-23	4	2.00	4	2.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	8	4.00
Jul-23	3	1.50	3	1.50	0	0.00	0	0.00	6	3.00
Aug-23	2	1.00	3	1.60	0	0.00	0	0.00	5	2.60
Sep-23	3	2.00	3	2.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	6	4.00
Oct-23	5	3.00	2	1.10	0	0.00	0	0.00	7	4.10
Nov-23	4	2.10	4	1.90	0	0.00	0	0.00	8	4.00
Dec-23	3	1.70	3	1.50	0	0.00	0	0.00	6	3.20
Total	35	19.30	40	21.70	0	0.00	0		75	41.00

FOR SKY DIAGNOSTICS PVT. LTD.

the man and



DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE



(Government of N.C.T. of Delhi) 4th & 5th Floor, ISBT Building Kashmere Gate, Delhi 110006 visit us at: https://dpccocmms.nic.in

(AUTHORIZATION UNDER BIO MEDICAL WASTE MANAGEMENT RULES, 2016)

File number of authorization : DPCC/(11)(5)(01)/2019/BMW/NST/AUTH/1504779 Application No: 551751 Date:23/07/2019

 M/s SKY DIAGNOSTICS PVT LTD an occupier of the facility located at C-7, KIRAN GARDEN, UTTAM NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110059 is hereby granted this authorization (one time) for Generation, Segregation, Storage, of Biomedical Waste at the above mentioned premises and for Transportation, Treatment and Disposal of Bio-Medical Waste through Common Bio-Medical Waste Treatment Facility (CBMWTF) authorized by Delhi Pollution Control Committee (DPCC).

2. Quantity of Biomedical waste handled : 0.20 (Kg/day)

- 3. This authorization to HCF, being a non-bedded hospital, is issued until the status of HCF is changed or the authorisation is cancelled/-suspended for non-compliance of Bio-Medical Waste Management Rules, 2016 or for any other reason under the law.
- 4. This authorisation is subject to the conditions stated below and to such other conditions as may be specified in the rules for the time being in force under the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986.

AJEETA DAYAL AGRAWAL AGRAWAL 215455+0530 Signature.

Designation

-:-Terms and Conditions-:-

1. The occupier shall comply with the provisions of Bio-Medical Waste Management Rules, 2016 as amended to date.

2. The authorization or its renewal shall be produced for inspection at the request of any officer authorized by DPCC.

3. The occupier shall ensure that bio-medical waste is not mixed with other wastes and is segregated into containers /bags at the point of generation in accordance with Schedule-I (part I).

4. The occupier shall have a valid agreement with the operator of a facility authorized by DPCC for collection, treatment & disposal of the bio-medical waste.

5. The Occupier shall hand over the bio-medical waste to the authorized operator of a facility timely and duly segregated, labelled, tagged and kept in proper containers for the collection, transportation, treatment & disposal as per Rules.

6. The occupier shall inform the prescribed authority immediately in case the operator of facility does not collect the bio-medical waste with in the intended time or as per the agreed time.

7. The occupier shall maintain records of the Bio-Medical Waste generated and disposed off. The record shall be made available, for inspection & verification, to any officer authorized by DPCC.

8. In case of any major accident involving Bio-Medical Waste, the occupier shall report the accident in Form-I, prescribed under the Rules, to DPCC.

9. In case the occupier is having a DG Set, he shall comply with the noise standards laid down vide Gazette Notification of Ministry of Environment and Forest (MOEF), Government of India Dated 17.05.2002 and

SKY DIAGNOS (